
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017834-2025 

Tender

Technology Review of Load Reduction Devices

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-017834

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0509c5 

Published 30 April 2025, 10:05am

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Description

This project will assess the potential of LRDs to reduce costs in Floating Wind mooring
systems. Given the sector's focus on cost reduction, there is growing interest in such
technologies. With appropriate due diligence, LRDs may provide a cost-effective solution for
floating wind sites, without compromising system integrity.

There is also potential to collaborate with LRD OEMs on case studies. Two OEMs - Dublin
Offshore and TF Marine - are already aware of the project and are willing to support the
awarded contractor with inputs and assumptions, to a reasonable level.

For more information about this opportunity, please visit the Delta eSourcing portal at:

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Glasgow:-Technical-analysis-or-
consultancy-services./438358AC8B

To respond to this opportunity, please click here:

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017834-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/017834-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/018279-2025
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Glasgow:-Technical-analysis-or-consultancy-services./438358AC8B
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/tenders/UK-UK-Glasgow:-Technical-analysis-or-consultancy-services./438358AC8B


Page 2 to 6

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/438358AC8B

Total value (estimated)

£95,000 excluding VAT

£114,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

23 June 2025 to 23 July 2026

1 year, 1 month, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

71621000 - Technical analysis or consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/438358AC8B


Page 3 to 6

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

15 May 2025, 3:00pm

Tender submission deadline

22 May 2025, 3:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Description Type Weighting
Technical Long criteria

description
Quality 70%

Commercial Long criteria
description

Price 20%

Interview Long criteria
description

Quality 10%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Documents 

Associated tender documents

https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802198

Appendix 1

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802198
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802198


Page 5 to 6

https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802344

Appendix 2

https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802355

Appendix 3

https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802547

ITT

Contracting authority 

Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYJB-8958-TLYW

121 George Street

Glasgow

G1 1RD

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802344
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802344
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802355
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802355
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802547
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802547


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKM82 - Glasgow City

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ore.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802198
	https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802344
	https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802355
	https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/Attachment/A-945802547

	Contracting authority
	Offshore Renewable Energy Catapult


		2025-05-06T20:42:10+0100
	TCPDF




